_	FORM PTO-1594 1-31-82	10-09-19	998	ET U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF C	OMMERCE emark Office		
e e	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	028.23	2 4 T00			
	To the Honorable Commissioner	mmissioner		hed original documents or copy thereo				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1008469	60	ass of receiving				
	Optische Werke G.	Rodenstock	Name: Ero	o Optik (•.		
			_	-				
OIPE			Internal Addre					
/ \ \ \		O Association	Street Address	Kuhbach	str. 11,			
OCT 0 5 1998 N	☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	City:	43 Municl	n, Germar State:ZIP:	ny		
2 1000	☐ Corporation-State	·	. <u>_</u>					
Esta and	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship					
RADENA			La General P	artnership urtnership	_			
	3. Nature of conveyance:	_	☐ Corporation	n-State				
	Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name		ompany-Ge: miclied in the United Sta				
	Other		designation is attach		ues, a comestic repres • Yes • No			
η β .	Execution Date: April 20	, 1998		be a separate document Lacktess(es) attached?				
			Acoustic Herita(s) is	E BOOK 655(65) ELIBORIOU!	CITES AINO			
MD 10.05. 40.	4. Application number(s) or registration	on number(s):	1					
10,00	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		1	emark registration N	• • •			
D				stration 2		5,		
$\mathcal{D}_{\mathcal{L}}$			Granted	April 14	, 1998			
Mr.		Additional numbers at	ı lached? □ Yes ÖŽİN	lo				
	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	m correspondence	6. Total number o	f applications and volved:				
	concerning document should be m Name: Alan E. Schia		registrations inv	volved:	······ [
	Marile:	270111	·		40.00			
	Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		☑ Enclosed					
				d to be charged to	deposit account			
	Street Address: 1300 N.	17th Street		ess Fees)				
	Suite 1800		8. Deposit according 1 - 21					
	City: Arlington Sta	te: <u>VA</u> Z IP: 22209	(Attach duplica	ite copy of this page	if paying by depo	sit account)		
7			THIS SPACE			•		
10/08/1998 JSHABAZZ 00	000204 2150575							
01 FC:481	40,00 00							
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing infer	mation is true and o	correct and any att	tached copy is a	true copy		
**************************************	of the original document. Alan E. Schiavell	ı. //			10-5-00	,		
	Name of Person Signing		Signature		10-5-98) 		
	Reg. No. 32,087		-	mber of pages compri	Date sing cover sheet:	3		
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
		Do not detac	th this portion					
	Mail documents to be record	ed with provinced severely	et information to					
•	wan comments to be record	-						
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231							
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,							
	D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011).							
	Washington, D.C. 20503	•	-					

TRADEMARK REEL: 1797 FRAME: 0063

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Optische Werke G. Rodenstock, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, is the owner of the trademark ERGO (word mark) and the following applications for trademark registration in the United States and Canada:

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial Number	Filing Date
ERGO	75/242,200	February 14, 1997
ERGO	836,437	February 13, 1997 - (a, adv)

WHEREAS, Ergo Optik GmbH, a company organized under the laws of Germany, having its principal offices at Kühbachstr. 11, D-81543 Munich, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and said applications for trademark registration,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Optische Werke G.

Rodenstock hereby assigns to Ergo Optik GmbH, all right, title and interest in the United States and Canada in and to said trademark and said applications for trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and any resulting registrations thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1797 FRAME: 0064

Signed at	Munich	, this	20	day o	f
April	, 1998.				

Optische Werke G. Rodenstock

the Cro i.v. J. Sphlle

RECORDED: 10/05/1998

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1797 FRAME: 0065